

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF FLORIDA

RICA GRETZ

vs.

FLORIDA UNEMPLOYMENT
APPEALS COMMISSION

CASE NO. 72,137 .

MAY 1988

PROCEEDING ON QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE
CERTIFIED BY THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Suzanne Harris
FLORIDA RURAL LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
305 North Jackson Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1499
Bartow, Florida 33830
Telephone: 813/534-1781

May 20, 1988

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. RESPONDENT'S RELIANCE ON THE APPELLATE RULES FOR SUPPORT OF HIS POSITION IS MISPLACED	1
II. THE RESPONDENT INCORRECTLY ARGUES THAT IT'S ONLY RESPONSIBILITY IS TO MAKE A RECORDING OF THE HEARING AVAILABLE	2
III. RESPONDENT'S ATTEMPT TO DISTINGUISH THE <u>SWEENEY</u> CASE MUST FAIL	3
IV. THE CASES WHICH RESPONDENT CITES FROM OTHER STATES TO SUPPORT ITS POSITION ACTUALLY PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR NOT ALLOWING IT TO CHARGE FOR PROVISION OF THE TRANSCRIPT	4
CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Barnes v. Employment Security Board of Review,</u> 504 P.2d 591, 604-05 (Kan. 1972)	4, 5
<u>Hernandez v. Catherwood,</u> 307 N.Y.S. 2d 24, 33 A.D. 2d 1972	4, 5
<u>In Re Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure,</u> 272 So.2d 65 (Fla. 1972)	1
<u>Sweeney v. Board of Review, Division of Employment</u> <u>Security, Department of Labor and Industry,</u> 206 A.2d 345 (N.J. 1965)	3
<u>Thurston v. Illinois Department of Employment</u> <u>Security,</u> 147 Ill. App. 3d 734, 498 N.E. 2d 864, 498 N.E. 2d 864, 866-67 (Ill. App. Ct. 1986)	4, 5
 <u>REGULATIONS</u>	
Fla. Adm. Code Rule 38E-3.009(3)	2, 3
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
Florida Statute §120.57(1)(b)7	2
 <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>	
Florida Constitution, Article V, Section 3	1
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.200(b)(1)	1, 2
Committee Notes accompanying Rule 9.430, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	1
